and either alone or in conjunction with others, and either by or through agents, sub-contractors, 
trustees or otherwise in connection with the business of the Company.

IV	 The liability of members is limited.

V	 “The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 40,50,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Crores 
Fifty Lacs only) divided into 20,25,00,000 (Twenty Crores Twenty Five Lacs) equity shares of 
Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two) each.”

(Amended pursuant to Scheme of Arrangement in the nature of Amalgamation of Aleor 
Dermaceuticals Limited with Alembic Pharmaceuticals Limited sanctioned by the Hon’ble 
National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench vide its Order dated 29th August, 20221).

[...]

Number of Equity
Shares taken by each 

Subscriber

Signature, Name, Address, 
Description and Occupation of 

the witness
1. Chirayu R. Amin 

Chairman & Managing Director 
For Alembic Limited 
Alembic Road, 
Vadodara 390003 
Occupation: Public Ltd. Company

Sd/-

2,49,994
(Two Lacs Forty 

Nine Thousand Nine 
Hundred Ninety Four)

2. Chirayu R. Amin 
Son of Ramanbhai B. Amin
F-10/195, Race Course Circle, 
Gotri Road, Vadodara 390007 
Occupation: Business

Sd/-

1 (one)

3. Malika C. Amin 
Wife of Chirayu R. Amin
F-10/195, Race Course Circle, 
Gotri Road, Vadodara 390007 
Occupation:

[...]

Gotri Road, Vadodara 390007 
Occupation: Business

Sd/-

1 (one)

7. Mr. Rajkumar Shreeram Baheti 
S/o Shreeram Baheti 
Flat No. 402, Samprat Residency, 
52, Alkapuri Society, 
Alkapuri, Vadodara – 390003 
Occupation: Service

Sd/-

1 (one)

Total 2,50,000
(Two Lacs Fifty 
Thousand)

Place: Vadodara
Date : 27/05/2010

THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION  

OF  

ALEMBIC PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED 

(COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES) 

The following regulations comprised in these Articles of Association were adopted

[...]

altered, modified and amended pursuant to Sections 16, 31, 94 and 394 and other 
applicable provisions of the Act, as the case may be, in the manner set out below and be 
replaced by the following clause:

“The authorised share capital of the Company is Rs.30,00,00,000/- (Rs. Thirty Crores only) 
divided into 15,00,00,000 (Fifteen Crores Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two 
only) each, with power to classify or reclassify, increase or reduce the capital from time 

to time in accordance with the regulations of the Company and the legislative provisions 
for the time being in force in this behalf and with the power to divide the share capital for